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Automoves 2020 OTA Championship - Event #4 - SMP Pro Track - August 29, 2020
Sanctioned by Canadian Automobile Sport Clubs — Ontario Region
OFFICIAL RESULTS
Generated September 3 2020 4:38:57 PM
Organizer: Dave Barker, Chief Timer: Kevin Wong, Chief Clerk: Dave Barker, Chief Steward: Rob Hall

Rank Car# Name Rookie Club Vehicle Best Time Points
(Sponsors)
Modified 2 Class
1 11 Eric Juraschka SPDA 2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1 1:12.925 97.036
2 98 Brad Coleman TAC 1998 Acura Integra 1:13.356 96.097
3 65 Denes Szvercsok TLMC 2003 Honda SiR 1:13.896 94.897
Modified 3 Class
1 525 Jesse Ferguson TLMC 1996 Nissan 240sx 1:14.792 94.886

(Crunkride Garage)
Super Grand Touring 3 Class
1 147 Alexander Aljochin TLMC 2016 Nissan 370Z 1:21.450 91.068
Grand Touring 1 Class
1 777 Mohamed Hussain SPDA 1989 Honda CRX Si 1:17.411 96.695
(TriHospital Sleep Lab West)
2 905 Shamar Walker Y SPDA 2015 Honda Civic Si 1:19.749 94.458
(Race Ready Powerhouse)
Grand Touring 2 Class
1 45 Adam Mann SPDA 2013 Scion FRS 1:15.677 100.000

(Mann Motorsport)

2 71 Simon Tomlinson TAC 2016 Volkswagen Golf R 1:18.141 97.120
(Bluesun)
3 6 Rob Hall OMSC 2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata 1:21.788 92.718

Grand Touring 3 Class
1 13 Daniel Cocar Y 2015 Subaru BRZ 1:17.018 99.560

(RySpec, Xl Motorsports, The Tire Terminal)

2 47 Jud Buchanan BMWCCT 1967 Acadian Canso 1:17.336 99.357
(TeamVDG)

3 12 James Haensel Y SPDA 2019 Hyundai Veloster N 1:18.327 98.176

4 121 Patrick Alex SPDA 2015 Subaru BRZ 1:19.764 96.786

(JRP Online, XllIMotorsports, Sprintbooster)

5 161 Ben Snowdon SPDA 2013 Ford Focus ST 1:19.322 96.567
6 337 Michael Pucyk Y Other 2013 Subaru BRZ 1:19.767 96.104
7 394 Michael Bar Other 2013 Subaru BRZ 1:20.407 95.637
8 806 Nowell Mason Y MCO 2013 Scion Frs 1:23.624 91.410



Rank

Car#

69

408

771

164

20

118

179
113

97

500

322

32

185

Name Rookie
(Sponsors)

Eric Rier

Phillip Oliveira Y

(RySpec, DriverMod.ca)

Anthony Ho Y
Daniel Robis

George Ho

Victor Vasco Y
Shane Bawa Y
Luke Lay

(xiiimotorsports)
Gerry Carvalho
(BadGer Racing)

Rick Arbour

(Mobil 1 Xtra Sharp)

Giuliano Traetto Y
Daniel Santibanez
(StageFour Motorsport)
Michael Lim Y

Club Vehicle

1998 Mazda Miata

Grand Touring 4 Class

BMWCCT 2014 Scion FRS
SPDA 2017 Subaru BRZ
SPDA 2019 Toyota 86
BMWCCT 1997 BMW 328i

Touring 1 Class
SPDA 1998 Acura Integra

Touring 2 Class

TLMC 1990 Mazda Miata
SPDA 2003 Pontiac Vibe GT
OMSC 1999 Volkswagen Passat
OoMSC 1991 Honda CRX

Touring 3 Class
BMWCCT
SPDA 2005 Toyota Echo

CcvC 2005 Volvo XC70 Cross Country

1983 Alfa Romeo Gtv6

Best Time

0:00.000

1:19.199

1:19.519

1:20.999

0:00.000

1:22.549

1:23.851
1:23.907

1:24.858

1:25.072

1:25.017

1:25.081

1:29.696

Points

0.000

98.066

97.825

96.241

0.000

95.748

95.825
94.935

94.355

93.811

95.894

95.479

92.293
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Car #
45
13
47
12
408
771
71
11
121
7

Car #
13
12
408
771
337
322
179
118
905
185

Car #
11
98
65
525
45
13
47
77
71
12

Name Rookie
Adam Mann

Daniel Cocar Y

Jud Buchanan

James Haensel Y
Phillip Oliveira

Anthony Ho

Simon Tomlinson

Eric Juraschka

Patrick Alex

Mohamed Hussain

Name Rookie
Daniel Cocar
James Haensel
Phillip Oliveira
Anthony Ho
Michael Pucyk
Giuliano Traetto
Shane Bawa

Victor Vasco

Shamar Walker

< < < < < < < =< =< <

Michael Lim

TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #4

Club
SPDA

BMWCCT
SPDA
BMWCCT
SPDA
TAC
SPDA
SPDA
SPDA

Vehicle

2013 Scion FRS

2015 Subaru BRZ

1967 Acadian Canso
2019 Hyundai Veloster N
2014 Scion FRS

2017 Subaru BRZ

2016 Volkswagen Golf R
2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1
2015 Subaru BRZ

1989 Honda CRX Si

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT #4

Club

SPDA
BMWCCT
SPDA
Other
BMWCCT
TLMC
SPDA
SPDA
CcvC

Vehicle

2015 Subaru BRZ

2019 Hyundai Veloster N
2014 Scion FRS

2017 Subaru BRZ

2013 Subaru BRZ

1983 Alfa Romeo Gtv6
1990 Mazda Miata

1998 Acura Integra

2015 Honda Civic Si
2005 Volvo XC70 Cross Country

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT #4

Name Rookie
Eric Juraschka

Brad Coleman

Denes Szvercsok

Jesse Ferguson

Adam Mann

Daniel Cocar Y

Jud Buchanan

Mohamed Hussain

Simon Tomlinson

James Haensel Y

Club
SPDA
TAC
TLMC
TLMC
SPDA

BMWCCT
SPDA
TAC
SPDA

Vehicle

2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1
1998 Acura Integra

2003 Honda SiR

1996 Nissan 240sx

2013 Scion FRS

2015 Subaru BRZ

1967 Acadian Canso
1989 Honda CRX Si
2016 Volkswagen Golf R
2019 Hyundai Veloster N

Class
GT2
GT3
GT3
GT3
GT4
GT4
GT2
MOD2
GT3
GT1

Class
GT3
GT3
GT4
GT4
GT3
T3
T2
T1
GT1
T3

Class
MOD2
MOD2
MOD2
MOD3
GT2
GT3
GT3
GT1
GT2
GT3

Best Time
1:15.677
1:17.018
1:17.336
1:18.327
1:19.199
1:19.519
1:18.141
1:12.925
1:19.764
1:17.411

Best Time
1:17.018
1:18.327
1:19.199
1:19.519
1:19.767
1:25.017
1:23.851
1:22.549
1:19.749
1:29.696

Best Time
1:12.925
1:13.356
1:13.896
1:14.792
1:15.677
1:17.018
1:17.336
1:17.411
1:18.141
1:18.327

Points
100.000
99.560
99.357
98.176
98.066
97.825
97.120
97.036
96.786
96.695

Points

99.560
98.176
98.066
97.825
96.104
95.894
95.825
95.748
94.458
92.293

Points
97.036
96.097
94.897
94.886
100.000
99.560
99.357
96.695
97.120
98.176
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Car #
45
771
408
164
121
179
394
118
113
777
337

185
13
71
161
47
322
98
32
147
65
806
276
136
12
207
11
358
957
97
20
69
525
737
905
80
909
500
524
318
800
151

Automoves 2020 OTA Championship Overall Standings - OFFICIAL

Name Rookie

Adam Mann

Anthony Ho

Phillip Oliveira

Daniel Robis

Patrick Alex

Shane Bawa Y
Michael Bar

Victor Vasco

Luke Lay

Mohamed Hussain

Michael Pucyk Y
Rob Hall

Michael Lim

Daniel Cocar

Simon Tomlinson

Ben Snowdon

Jud Buchanan

Giuliano Traetto Y
Brad Coleman

Daniel Santibanez

Alexander Aljochin

Denes Szvercsok

Nowell Mason Y
Carsten Gieschen

Nathan Hodgins

James Haensel Y
Stuart Sukerman

Eric Juraschka

Gilbert Kaia

Stewart Wigg

Gerry Carvalho

George Ho

William Machado Y

Jesse Ferguson

Ujjwal V

Shamar Walker Y
Colin Cherry

Joseph Gombos Y
Rick Arbour

Elia Semenov
Jeremy Linton Y
Scott Mason

Sarfaraz Patel Y

Class
GT2
GT4
GT4
GT4
GT3
T2
GT3
T1
T2
GT1
GT3
GT2
T3
GT3
GT2
GT3
GT3
T2
MOD2
T3
SGT3
MOD2
GT3
SGT3
SGT1
GT3
GT2
MOD2
GT2
GT2
T2
GT4
T2
MOD3
T1
GT1
T2
SGT3
T2
SGT3
GT3
GT3
GT2

Vehicle

2013 Scion FRS

2017 Subaru BRZ

2014 Scion FRS

2019 Toyota 86

2015 Subaru BRZ

1990 Mazda Miata

2013 Subaru BRZ

1994 Acura Integra RS
2003 Pontiac Vibe GT
1989 Honda CRX Si
2013 Subaru BRZ

2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata
2005 Volvo XC70 Cross Country
2015 Subaru BRZ

2016 Volkswagen Golf R
2013 Ford Focus ST
1967 Acadian Canso
1983 Alfa Romeo Gtv6
1998 Acura Integra

2005 Toyota Echo

2016 Nissan 370Z

2003 Honda SiR

2013 Scion Frs

2003 BMW M3

2011 Subaru Sti

2019 Hyundai Veloster N
2011 Subaru WRX

2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1
2013 Scion FR-S

2016 Volkswagen Golf R
1999 Volkswagen Passat
1997 BMW 328i

1990 Honda Civic

1996 Nissan 240sx

1997 BMW 328is

2015 Honda Civic Si
2018 Volkswagen Gti
2015 Ford Mustang
1991 Honda CRX

1999 Honda Civic

2002 Porsche 911

2003 Nissan 350z

2017 BMW M3

Total

396.340
391.699
390.496
387.351
385.927
384.781
381.203
380.979
380.101
376.295
375.355
369.901
353.453
294.416
291.515
291.293
287.814
287.372
283.420
280.783
280.052
277.501
273.250
196.387
195.375
195.246
194.350
194.018
193.660
192.754
192.532
192.473
192.358
192.094
190.468
190.414
190.000
189.411
188.396
186.819
185.168
180.691
177.638

Net

297.791
296.710
294.624
291.672
292.073
291.059
288.055
286.660
286.381
285.658
284.446
279.001
267.562
294.416
291.515
291.293
287.814
287.372
283.420
280.783
280.052
277.501
273.250
196.387
195.375
195.246
194.350
194.018
193.660
192.754
192.532
192.473
192.358
192.094
190.468
190.414
190.000
189.411
188.396
186.819
185.168
180.691
177.638



Rank
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Car #
241
512
981
710
258
994
338
615
210
902
283
152
83
201
543
181
992
880
119
477
399
604
951
15
311
144
373
714
206
421
650
35
327
173
377
662
37
33
382
157
320
317

Name

James Houghton
Nicholas Dudar
Haotong Zhang
Rob Boersema
Stephen Burks
Vittorio Roumeliotis
Tom Elliott

James Fung

Kaval Vilkhu
Salvatore Crisanti
Martin Wojtowicz
Sean Cole

Richard Yin

Evan Groenke
Adrian Cesinaro
Andrew Vernon
Avi Koifman

Jason Olynik
Sebastian Altamirano
Grant Galloway
Mohammed Ali Warsi
Nick Kwong
Andrew Geier

Paul Todd

Jay Tsang

Terry Wooe-Chung
Walter Brooks
Mitch Morin

Luis Elliott

Mike Headford
Allen Bai

Stephen Di Cesare
Glen Gibson

Louis Vo

Bryce Allen

Kyle Dixon
Sheldon Rier

Tom Bryson

Aaron Jack

Lyman Wong

Jay Dover

Dylan Shanmugadhasan

Automoves 2020 OTA Championship Overall Novice Standings - OFFICIAL

Rookie
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Class
MOD3
SGT3
MOD3
SGT3
SGT1
GT2
SGT3
SGT3
GT1
GT4
GT4
SGT3
OMOD
SGT3
T2
T3
SGT2
SGT3
GT4
GT1
SGT3
SGT2
T1
GT1
SGT2
T1
GT2
GT2
SGT3
T2
MOD2
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT2
T3
T1
GT2
GT1
GT2
GT1
GT1

Vehicle

2005 Acura TSX

2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2018 BMW M2

2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2018 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE
2014 Honda Civic Si

2002 Subaru wrx

2012 Porsche Carrera GTS
1999 Honda Civic

2019 Subaru BRZ Sport-Tech RS
1994 Acura Integra

2008 Mitsubishi Evo X GSR
2020 Radical SR RSX

2008 Subaru WRX STi

2001 Mazda Miata

1985 Mazda RX7

2019 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 GTS
2001 Chevrolet Corvette

2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit
2010 Honda Civic si

2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2008 Subaru STI

2003 Honda Civic SiR EP3
2000 Subaru Impreza RS

2017 Lotus Evora 400

2001 Mazda Miata

2018 Ford Focus RS

2013 Honda Civic si

2013 Subaru Sti

2001 Mazda Miata

2010 BMW M3

1990 Mazda Miata

2009 BMW 135i

2019 Subaru WRX STI

2016 Audi S3

2006 Audi A4 QUATTRO

2002 Mazda Miata

2005 Porsche 911 Carrera
2012 BMW 135i

2018 Toyota GT86

0 Pontiac Firebird

2017 Ford Focus ST

Total
100.000
99.850
99.565
99.212
98.428
97.856
97.807
96.920
96.195
95.496
95.474
95.453
94.905
94.704
94.435
94.349
94.028
93.866
93.797
93.738
93.535
93.418
93.376
93.084
92.621
92.296
92.140
92.105
91.555
91.471
91.039
89.976
89.440
89.001
88.960
88.943
87.774
87.436
86.510
85.104
82.698
78.733

Net
100.000
99.850
99.565
99.212
98.428
97.856
97.807
96.920
96.195
95.496
95.474
95.453
94.905
94.704
94.435
94.349
94.028
93.866
93.797
93.738
93.535
93.418
93.376
93.084
92.621
92.296
92.140
92.105
91.555
91.471
91.039
89.976
89.440
89.001
88.960
88.943
87.774
87.436
86.510
85.104
82.698
78.733
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Car #
771
408
179
337
185
13
322
806
12
69
905
909
318
800
151
258
994
210
902
543
880
119
399
604
951
311
714
206
421
650
327
173
377
662
37
382
157
320
317

Name

Anthony Ho
Phillip Oliveira
Shane Bawa
Michael Pucyk
Michael Lim
Daniel Cocar
Giuliano Traetto
Nowell Mason
James Haensel
William Machado
Shamar Walker
Joseph Gombos
Jeremy Linton
Scott Mason
Sarfaraz Patel
Stephen Burks
Vittorio Roumeliotis
Kaval Vilkhu
Salvatore Crisanti
Adrian Cesinaro
Jason Olynik
Sebastian Altamirano
Mohammed Ali Warsi
Nick Kwong
Andrew Geier
Jay Tsang

Mitch Morin

Luis Elliott

Mike Headford
Allen Bai

Glen Gibson
Louis Vo

Bryce Allen

Kyle Dixon
Sheldon Rier
Aaron Jack
Lyman Wong

Jay Dover

Dylan Shanmugadhasan

Rookie
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Class
GT4
GT4
T2
GT3
T3
GT3
T2
GT3
GT3
T2
GT1
SGT3
GT3
GT3
GT2
SGT1
GT2
GT1
GT4
T2
SGT3
GT4
SGT3
SGT2
T1
SGT2
GT2
SGT3
T2
MOD2
GT2
GT2
GT2
T3
T1
GT1
GT2
GT1
GT1

Vehicle

2017 Subaru BRZ

2014 Scion FRS

1990 Mazda Miata

2013 Subaru BRZ

2005 Volvo XC70 Cross Country
2015 Subaru BRZ

1983 Alfa Romeo Gtvé

2013 Scion Frs

2019 Hyundai Veloster N
1990 Honda Civic

2015 Honda Civic Si

2015 Ford Mustang

2002 Porsche 911

2003 Nissan 350z

2017 BMW M3

2018 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE
2014 Honda Civic Si

1999 Honda Civic

2019 Subaru BRZ Sport-Tech RS
2001 Mazda Miata

2001 Chevrolet Corvette
2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2008 Subaru STI

2003 Honda Civic SiR EP3
2017 Lotus Evora 400

2013 Honda Civic si

2013 Subaru Sti

2001 Mazda Miata

2010 BMW M3

2009 BMW 135i

2019 Subaru WRX STI

2016 Audi S3

2006 Audi A4 QUATTRO
2002 Mazda Miata

2012 BMW 135i

2018 Toyota GT86

0 Pontiac Firebird

2017 Ford Focus ST

Total
391.699
390.496
384.781
375.355
353.453
294.416
287.372
273.250
195.246
192.358
190.414
189.411
185.168
180.691
177.638
98.428
97.856
96.195
95.496
94.435
93.866
93.797
93.535
93.418
93.376
92.621
92.105
91.555
91.471
91.039
89.440
89.001
88.960
88.943
87.774
86.510
85.104
82.698
78.733

Net
296.710
294.624
291.059
284.446
267.562
294.416
287.372
273.250
195.246
192.358
190.414
189.411
185.168
180.691
177.638
98.428
97.856
96.195
95.496
94.435
93.866
93.797
93.535
93.418
93.376
92.621
92.105
91.555
91.471
91.039
89.440
89.001
88.960
88.943
87.774
86.510
85.104
82.698
78.733
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Car #

83

98
65
11
650

525
241
981

136
258

992
604
311

147
276
909
524
512
710
338
615
152
201
880
399
206

77
905
210
477
15

35

382
320
317

Name

Richard Yin

Brad Coleman
Denes Szvercsok
Eric Juraschka

Allen Bai

Jesse Ferguson
James Houghton

Haotong Zhang

Nathan Hodgins
Stephen Burks

Avi Koifman
Nick Kwong
Jay Tsang

Alexander Aljochin
Carsten Gieschen
Joseph Gombos
Elia Semenov
Nicholas Dudar
Rob Boersema
Tom Elliott

James Fung

Sean Cole

Evan Groenke
Jason Olynik
Mohammed Ali Warsi

Luis Elliott

Mohamed Hussain
Shamar Walker
Kaval Vilkhu

Grant Galloway
Paul Todd
Stephen Di Cesare
Aaron Jack

Jay Dover

Dylan Shanmugadhasan

Rookie

Automoves 2020 OTA Championship Class Standings - OFFICIAL

Vehicle
Open Modified Class

2020 Radical SR RSX
Modified 2 Class

1998 Acura Integra

2003 Honda SiR

2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1

2010 BMW M3
Modified 3 Class

1996 Nissan 240sx

2005 Acura TSX

2018 BMW M2

Super Grand Touring 1 Class

2011 Subaru Sti
2018 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1 1LE

Super Grand Touring 2 Class

2019 Porsche 911 Carrera 4 GTS
2008 Subaru STI
2017 Lotus Evora 400

Super Grand Touring 3 Class

2016 Nissan 370Z

2003 BMW M3

2015 Ford Mustang

1999 Honda Civic

2018 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 1LE
2002 Subaru wrx

2012 Porsche Carrera GTS
2008 Mitsubishi Evo X GSR
2008 Subaru WRX STi

2001 Chevrolet Corvette
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
2013 Subaru Sti

Grand Touring 1 Class
1989 Honda CRX Si

2015 Honda Civic Si

1999 Honda Civic

2010 Honda Civic si

2000 Subaru Impreza RS
1990 Mazda Miata

2012 BMW 135i

0 Pontiac Firebird

2017 Ford Focus ST

Grand Touring 2 Class

Events Ran

134
1234

_234__

Total

94.905

283.420
277.501
194.018
91.039

192.094
100.000
99.565

195.375
98.428

94.028
93.418
92.621

280.052
196.387
189.411
186.819
99.850
99.212
97.807
96.920
95.453
94.704
93.866
93.535
91.555

376.295
190.414
96.195
93.738
93.084
89.976
86.510
82.698
78.733

Net

94.905

283.420
277.501
194.018
91.039

192.094
100.000
99.565

195.375
98.428

94.028
93.418
92.621

280.052
196.387
189.411
186.819
99.850
99.212
97.807
96.920
95.453
94.704
93.866
93.535
91.555

285.658
190.414
96.195
93.738
93.084
89.976
86.510
82.698
78.733
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Car #
45
71

207
358
957
151
994
373
714
327
173
377
33

157

394
337
13

121
161
47

806
185
12

318
800

771
408
164
20

902
283
119

118
737
951
144
37

179
113

Name

Adam Mann
Simon Tomlinson
Rob Hall

Stuart Sukerman
Gilbert Kaia
Stewart Wigg

Sarfaraz Patel

Vittorio Roumeliotis

Walter Brooks
Mitch Morin
Glen Gibson
Louis Vo
Bryce Allen
Tom Bryson

Lyman Wong

Michael Bar
Michael Pucyk
Daniel Cocar
Patrick Alex
Ben Snowdon
Jud Buchanan
Nowell Mason
Michael Lim
James Haensel
Jeremy Linton

Scott Mason

Anthony Ho
Phillip Oliveira
Daniel Robis

George Ho

Salvatore Crisanti

Martin Wojtowicz

Sebastian Altamirano

Victor Vasco
Ujjwal V

Andrew Geier

Terry Wooe-Chung

Sheldon Rier

Shane Bawa

Luke Lay

Rookie

< < < <
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Vehicle
2013 Scion FRS
2016 Volkswagen Golf R
2004 Mazda Mazdaspeed Miata
2011 Subaru WRX
2013 Scion FR-S
2016 Volkswagen Golf R
2017 BMW M3
2014 Honda Civic Si
2018 Ford Focus RS
2013 Honda Civic si
2009 BMW 135i
2019 Subaru WRX STI
2016 Audi S3
2005 Porsche 911 Carrera
2018 Toyota GT86
Grand Touring 3 Class
2013 Subaru BRZ
2013 Subaru BRZ
2015 Subaru BRZ
2015 Subaru BRZ
2013 Ford Focus ST
1967 Acadian Canso
2013 Scion Frs
1995 Volvo 850 T-5R
2019 Hyundai Veloster N
2002 Porsche 911
2003 Nissan 350z
Grand Touring 4 Class
2017 Subaru BRZ
2014 Scion FRS
2019 Toyota 86
1997 BMW 328i
2019 Subaru BRZ Sport-Tech RS
1994 Acura Integra
2008 Volkswagen Golf rabbit
Touring 1 Class
1994 Acura Integra RS
1997 BMW 328is
2003 Honda Civic SiR EP3
2001 Mazda Miata
2002 Mazda Miata
Touring 2 Class
1990 Mazda Miata
2003 Pontiac Vibe GT

Events Ran
1234
234
234
12
13
23

1.3

1234
1234
134
234
234
134
12.4
123_
_34__
12

12

1234
1234
1234
134

1234

1234
1234

Total
396.340
291.515
279.001
194.350
193.660
192.754
177.638
97.856
92.140
92.105
89.440
89.001
88.960
87.436
85.104

381.203
375.355
294.416
292.073
291.293
287.814
273.250
261.160
195.246
185.168
180.691

391.699
390.496
387.351
192.473
95.496
95.474
93.797

380.979
190.468
93.376
92.296
87.774

384.781
380.101

Net
297.791
291.515
279.001
194.350
193.660
192.754
177.638
97.856
92.140
92.105
89.440
89.001
88.960
87.436
85.104

288.055
284.446
294.416
292.073
291.293
287.814
273.250
261.160
195.246
185.168
180.691

296.710
294.624
291.672
192.473
95.496
95.474
93.797

286.660
190.468
93.376
92.296
87.774

291.059
286.381



Rank

© 00 N oo U b~ W

11

a A W N

Car #
97

69

80
500
322
543
121
421

32

322
181
185
662

Name Rookie
Gerry Carvalho

William Machado Y
Colin Cherry

Rick Arbour

Giuliano Traetto

Adrian Cesinaro

Patrick Alex

Mike Headford Y

Rob Hall

Daniel Santibanez

Giuliano Traetto Y
Andrew Vernon

Michael Lim

Kyle Dixon Y

Vehicle

1999 Volkswagen Passat

1990 Honda Civic

2018 Volkswagen Gti

1991 Honda CRX

1983 Alfa Romeo Gtv6

2001 Mazda Miata

1995 BMW 318TI

2001 Mazda Miata

2002 Mazda Miata
Touring 3 Class

2005 Toyota Echo

1983 Alfa Romeo Gtvé

1985 Mazda RX7

2005 Volvo XC70 Cross Country

2006 Audi A4 QUATTRO

Events Ran
24
1.3
1.3
24

Total
192.532
192.358
190.000
188.396
96.445
94.435
93.854
91.471
90.900

280.783
190.927
94.349
92.293
88.943

Net
192.532
192.358
190.000
188.396
96.445
94.435
93.854
91.471
90.900

280.783
190.927
94.349
92.293
88.943



Rank Car# Name

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

45

771

408

164

121

179

394

118

113

77

337

185

417

71

161

47

322

98

32

147

65

806

276

Adam Mann

Anthony Ho

Phillip Oliveira

Daniel Robis

Patrick Alex

Shane Bawa

Michael Bar

Victor Vasco

Luke Lay

Mohamed Hussain

Michael Pucyk

Rob Hall

Michael Lim

Daniel Cocar

Simon Tomlinson

Ben Snowdon

Jud Buchanan

Giuliano Traetto

Brad Coleman

Daniel Santibanez

Alexander Aljochin

Denes Szvercsok

Nowell Mason

Carsten Gieschen

Rookie

Points Breakdown by Event - OFFICIAL

Event #1

98.563
(0.93664)

94.989
(0.9112)

95.872
(0.91432)

95.679
(0.90928)

93.854
(0.8836)

93.722
(0.88216)

93.147
(0.92176)

94.320
(0.90016)

93.720
(0.88984)

90.637
(0.94816)

90.910
(0.92464)

90.900
(0.88768)

85.891
(0.9268)

94.856
(0.9268)

92.112
(0.92704)

91.134
(1.00552)

91.540
(0.87256)

90.335
(1.0108)

89.380
(0.92728)

97.226
(0.95536)

Event #2

98.549
(0.90496)

100.000
(0.8668)

97.999
(0.87148)

98.774
(0.86392)

97.307
(0.87724)

97.056
(0.82324)

96.167
(0.88264)

95.880
(0.85024)

94.888
(0.83476)

92.645
(0.92512)

92.524
(0.88696)

91.352
(0.90208)

87.475
(0.8902)

97.824
(0.901)

98.084
(0.88804)

96.445
(0.82036)

92.725
(0.9334)

DidNotStart
(1.0162)

92.460
(0.89092)

99.161
(0.93304)

Event #3

99.228
(0.93664)

98.884
(0.9112)

98.560
(0.91432)

96.657
(0.90928)

97.981
(0.91816)

98.177
(0.88216)

96.252
(0.92176)

95.031
(0.90016)

96.558
(0.88984)

96.319
(0.95008)

95.818
(0.92464)

94.931
(0.93472)

87.794
(0.9268)

100.000
(0.9244)

96.570
(0.934)

96.643
(0.92536)

96.345
(0.92704)

95.033
(0.86944)

96.188
(1.00552)

93.764
(0.87256)

96.259
(0.9556)

92.269
(1.0108)

Event #4

100.000
(0.93664)

97.825
(0.9112)

98.066
(0.91264)

96.241
(0.90928)

96.786
(0.91816)

95.825
(0.88216)

95.637
(0.92176)

95.748
(0.8968)

94.935
(0.88984)

96.695
(0.94696)

96.104
(0.92464)

92.718
(0.93472)

92.293
(0.85624)

99.560
(0.9244)

97.120
(0.934)

96.567
(0.92536)

99.357
(0.92248)

95.894
(0.86944)

96.097
(1.00552)

95.479
(0.87256)

91.068
(0.9556)

94.897
(1.0108)

91.410
(0.92728)

Event#5 Event#6 Total
396.340

391.699

390.496

387.351

385.927

384.781

381.203

380.979

380.101

376.295

375.355

369.901

353.453

294.416

291.515

291.293

287.814

287.372

283.420

280.783

280.052

277.501

273.250

196.387

Net
297.791

296.710

294.624

291.672

292.073

291.059

288.055

286.660

286.381

285.658

284.446

279.001

267.562

294.416

291.515

291.293

287.814

287.372

283.420

280.783

280.052

277.501

273.250

196.387



Rank Car# Name

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

136

12

207

11

358

957

97

20

69

525

737

905

80

909

500

524

318

800

151

241

512

981

710

258

994

Nathan Hodgins

James Haensel

Stuart Sukerman

Eric Juraschka

Gilbert Kaia

Stewart Wigg

Gerry Carvalho

George Ho

William Machado

Jesse Ferguson

Ujjwal V

Shamar Walker

Colin Cherry

Joseph Gombos

Rick Arbour

Elia Semenov

Jeremy Linton

Scott Mason

Sarfaraz Patel

James Houghton

Nicholas Dudar

Haotong Zhang

Rob Boersema

Stephen Burks

Vittorio Roumeliotis

Rookie

Event #1

96.011
(0.98344)

96.690
(0.94)

96.941
(0.93496)

95.119
(0.9136)

94.133
(0.88576)

93.590
(0.90328)

94.522
(0.89152)

92.739
(0.96064)

90.222
(0.928)

89.091
(0.92512)

85.938
(0.93688)

100.000
(0.99568)

Event #2

99.365
(0.97516)

97.660
(0.91)

96.982
(1.00252)

96.464
(0.901)

98.178
(0.82792)

97.208
(0.9982)

93.689
(0.94564)

94.585
(0.83224)

94.946
(0.892)

91.600
(0.88768)

99.850
(0.93376)

98.428
(0.982)

Event #3

97.070
(0.92704)

96.720
(0.93496)

96.289
(0.934)

97.354
(0.9136)

98.226
(0.88576)

96.879
(0.90328)

95.956
(0.94096)

95.478
(0.89152)

95.722
(0.96376)

94.080
(0.96064)

91.700
(0.93688)

99.565
(0.98944)

99.212
(0.95584)

97.856
(0.93328)

Event #4

98.176
(0.92176)

97.036
(1.00168)

94.355
(0.88528)

0.000
(0.9136)

94.886
(0.9988)

94.458
(0.94096)

93.811
(0.88816)

DidNotStart
(0.976)

Event#5 Event#6 Total
195.375

195.246

194.350

194.018

193.660

192.754

192.532

192.473

192.358

192.094

190.468

190.414

190.000

189.411

188.396

186.819

185.168

180.691

177.638

100.000

99.850

99.565

99.212

98.428

97.856

Net
195.375

195.246

194.350

194.018

193.660

192.754

192.532

192.473

192.358

192.094

190.468

190.414

190.000

189.411

188.396

186.819

185.168

180.691

177.638

100.000

99.850

99.565

99.212

98.428

97.856



Rank Car# Name
50 338 Tom Elliott

51 615  James Fung

52 210  Kaval Vilkhu

53 902 Salvatore Crisanti

54 283  Martin Wojtowicz

55 152 Sean Cole

56 83 Richard Yin

57 201 Evan Groenke

58 543  Adrian Cesinaro

59 181 Andrew Vernon

60 992 Avi Koifman

61 880  Jason Olynik

62 119 Sebastian Altamirano

63 477  Grant Galloway

64 399 Mohammed Ali Warsi

65 604  Nick Kwong

66 951  Andrew Geier

67 15 Paul Todd

68 311 Jay Tsang

69 144  Terry Wooe-Chung

70 373  Walter Brooks

71 714 Mitch Morin

72 206 Luis Elliott

73 421 Mike Headford

74 650 Allen Bai

Rookie Event #1

96.920
(0.96112)

Y

Y
95.474
(0.91264)
94.905
(1.07224)

Y
94.349
(0.86272)
94.028
(0.96496)

Y 93.866
(0.96064)

Y 93.797
(0.91528)
93.738
(0.9496)

Y

Y

Y 93.376
(0.9004)

Y 92.621
(0.97408)
92.296
(0.90232)
92.140
(0.9388)

Y 92.105
(0.93304)

Y

Y 91.471
(0.88552)

Y

Event #2 Event #3

97.807

(0.9424)
96.195
(0.9496)
95.496
(0.91264)

0.000

(0.86896)

95.453

(0.9298)

94.704

(0.9442)
94.435
(0.88648)
DidNotStart
(0.96496)

93.535

(0.94204)

0.000 93.418

(0.96004)  (0.97336)

93.084
(0.95008)

91.555
(0.94312)

91.039
(1.036)

Event #4

Event#5 Event #6

Total
97.807

96.920

96.195

95.496

95.474

95.453

94.905

94.704

94.435

94.349

94.028

93.866

93.797

93.738

93.535

93.418

93.376

93.084

92.621

92.296

92.140

92.105

91.555

91.471

91.039

Net
97.807

96.920

96.195

95.496

95.474

95.453

94.905

94.704

94.435

94.349

94.028

93.866

93.797

93.738

93.535

93.418

93.376

93.084

92.621

92.296

92.140

92.105

91.555

91.471

91.039



Rank Car# Name

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

Club

35

327

173

377

662

37

33

382

157

320

317

Stephen Di Cesare

Glen Gibson

Louis Vo

Bryce Allen

Kyle Dixon

Sheldon Rier

Tom Bryson

Aaron Jack

Lyman Wong

Jay Dover

Dylan Shanmugadhasan

Rookie Event #1

Event #2 Event #3 Event #4

89.976
(0.94456)

89.440
(0.91)

89.001
(0.9316)

88.960
(0.9292)

88.943
(0.86752)

87.774
(0.90208)

87.436
(0.93952)

86.510
(0.94792)

85.104
(0.93256)

82.698
(0.94576)

78.733
(0.94864)

Club Points Standings
Points

Event#5 Event#6 Total
89.976

89.440

89.001

88.960

88.943

87.774

87.436

86.510

85.104

82.698

78.733

Net
89.976

89.440

89.001

88.960

88.943

87.774

87.436

86.510

85.104

82.698

78.733
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